VT-HMI04-RK3326S User Manual
VT-HMI04-RK3326S Hardware User Manual
Product Version: 3.0
Date: February 28, 2025
For any question, please contact Vantron Technology Co., Ltd.
Copyright © Vantron Technology Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
Change History

Storage Temp. Storage -20~60℃
2.3 Order Information
Part Order Example
VT-HMI04-RK3326S
 RK3326-S，4xcore ARM Cortex-A35 (1.5Ghz)
eMMC 64 GB
LPDDR4 4GB,32bit
 5MP Camera
 Power input with type-C, support 5V/2A Power input
 Support 4“ Pixel 720x720 screen
 Volume +/- ,Power on/off button and Reset button
 AIC8800D80 Wi-Fi 6, Bluetooth 5.4
 Support NFC with PN7160
5
3. Hardware Instructions
3.1Appearance
3.2Interface Description
Type-C
Reset Button
6
3.3Structure
Download the board structure document from Vantron technology or Vantron net site:
www.vantrontech.com.cn Unit: mm
7
4. Hardware Function Description
This chapter mainly describes the main hardware functions of this product, including
Wi-Fi/BT, Display, Camera, Button and Micro-USB,etc.
4.1POWER IN
The device only supports power input with USB Type-C. Support OTG function,conform
USB2.0 standard,support 5V2A power input.
4.2WIFI/BT
VT-HMI04-RK3326S use independent module AIC8800D80 that support Wi-Fi6 and BT5.4.
Support SDIO,UART and PCM interface. The integrated module provides SDIO interface for
Wi-Fi and UART interface for Bluetooth.
4.3Display
VT-HMI04-RK3326S has 1 4” screen YX40005BCT2 and 1 MIPI DSI interface. The LCD drive
voltage is 3.3V,the LED drive current is 40mA and operating voltage is 16V. The screen
number of pixel is 720x720. ST7703 is used as the LCD drive IC. MIPI DSI with 4 data lane
and 1 clock lane. More parameters are shown in the table.
Table 4-3-1 List of signals
PIN NUMBER SIGNAL NAME LEVEL
Type-C
8
MIPI DSI
PIN 1 TP_IOVCC 1.8V
PIN 2 TP_VCI 3.3V
PIN 3 GPIO_CTP_RSTB 1.8V
PIN 4 SCL0 1.8V
PIN 5 SDA0 1.8V
PIN 6 EINT_CTP 1.8V
PIN 7 GND
PIN 8 DSI0_D3N
PIN 9 DSI0_D3P
PIN 10 GND
PIN 11 DSI0_D2N
PIN 12 DSI0_D2P
PIN 13 GND
PIN 14 DSI0_CKN
PIN 15 DSI0_CKP
PIN 16 GND
PIN 17 DSI0_D1N
PIN 18 DSI0_D1P
PIN 19 GND
PIN 20 DSI0_D0N
PIN 21 DSI0_D0P
PIN 22 GND
PIN 23 PWM
PIN 24 TE
PIN 25 LCM_RST 1.8V
PIN 26 IO_VCC 1.8V
PIN 27 VCI 3.3V
PIN 28 LCM_LEDK